



Equipment & Service Proposal

Customer: Charlotte County - Aerial 2023

Contact Steve Kern

Last Updated: January 4,2024

<u>Item</u>	<u>Part #</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>Selling Price Each</u>	<u>Extended Selling Price</u>
Equipment						
2 1/2 HIGH RANGE TURBOJET NOZZLE W/PISTOL GRIP	1733	Akron	2	EA	\$ 1,115.62	\$ 2,231.24
SHUTOFF PLAIN TIP W/ PISTOL GRIP	1446	Akron	1	EA	\$ 649.10	\$ 649.10
GATED WYE 2 1/2 (2) 1 1/2	2581	Akron	1	EA	\$ 500.26	\$ 500.26
95 GPM INLINE EDUCTOR - 1.5"	3095	Akron	1	EA	\$ 873.15	\$ 873.15
AXIAL PLAYPIPE W/ STACKED TIPS	2393	Akron	2	EA	\$ 1,229.17	\$ 2,458.34
2.5" Holder	03730004	Akron	7	EA	\$ 145.78	\$ 1,020.46
Piercing Nozzle (3ft)	1088	Akron	1	EA	\$ 966.76	\$ 966.76
Breaker box yellow	PF51GFCI-5Y	Circle D	1	EA	\$ 734.29	\$ 734.29
Breaker box mount - vertical	213	Circle D	1	EA	\$ 239.18	\$ 239.18
6 lb flathead axe	FA-6	Fire Hooks	1	EA	\$ 86.32	\$ 86.32
6 lb pickhead axe	FAP-6	Fire Hooks	1	EA	\$ 93.99	\$ 93.99
Pick Axe cover	AXE CAP	Fire Hooks	1	EA	\$ 2.40	\$ 2.40
1 Gallon Safety Can	6UZN1	Grainger	2	EA	\$ 91.63	\$ 183.26
Halligan Tool 36"	LB-36	Leatherhead	1	EA	\$ 285.95	\$ 285.95
(4) standard spanners w/ holder	HSSW-401	Harrington	3	EA	\$ 174.79	\$ 524.37
5" BLIND CAPS	HBC-50	Harrington	3	EA	\$ 98.55	\$ 295.65
4" femaileW handles to 5" stortz 30 degrees and cap	HSFS50-45NHLH	Harrington	1	EA	\$ 244.82	\$ 244.82
5" STORZ 30 DEGREE ADAPTER ELBOW	H30E-50-30NH	Harrington	1	EA	\$ 310.03	\$ 310.03
5" Storz X 4.5" F NH Long Handle	S54L545	Kochek	1	EA	\$ 227.12	\$ 227.12
6" BARREL STRAINER	BS60	Kochek	1	EA	\$ 202.57	\$ 202.57
2.5" X 1.5" Adapter	37R2515	Kochek	1	EA	\$ 33.73	\$ 33.73
Double Male Adapter 2.5"	36R2525	Kochek	2	EA	\$ 30.67	\$ 61.34
Double Female Adapter 2.5"	35R2525	Kochek	2	EA	\$ 44.71	\$ 89.42
5" STZ X 2.5" FEM Swivel Adapter	S54R525	Kochek	1	EA	\$ 168.81	\$ 168.81
6' pike pole SPD-6	35060	Nupla	2	EA	\$ 90.16	\$ 180.32
8' pike pole SPD-8	35080	Nupla	3	EA	\$ 101.44	\$ 304.32
10' pike pole SPD-10	YPD-10	Nupla	3	EA	\$ 135.70	\$ 407.10
3ft D handle Pike Pole	36103	Nupla	1	EA	\$ 73.24	\$ 73.24
ROUND POINT D HANDLE SHOVEL	72062	Nupla	1	EA	\$ 44.18	\$ 44.18
SQUARE HEAD D RING SHOVEL	HISP2D-CB	Nupla	1	EA	\$ 59.17	\$ 59.17
8# SLEDGE HAMMER	27708	Nupla	1	EA	\$ 63.35	\$ 63.35
BOLT CUTTER	69702	Nupla	1	EA	\$ 211.72	\$ 211.72
Hammer	10020	Nupla	1	EA	\$ 37.43	\$ 37.43
Jumbo Lok - Yellow	1070	PAC	6	EA	\$ 75.93	\$ 455.58

Handle Lok - Yellow	1004Y	PAC	6	EA	\$	47.16	\$	282.96
Adjustamount Kit - Yellow	K5006Y	PAC	2	EA	\$	64.46	\$	128.92
Toollok	1003-HD	PAC	3	EA	\$	38.98	\$	116.94
Spanner set	148-3	Red Head	3	EA	\$	192.62	\$	577.86
S49-SL3 Spreader EFORCE 3.0	EF.ART.109.173.6	Rescue Sys Unlmted	1	EA	\$	20,636.38	\$	20,636.38
C236-SL3 NXTGEN EFORCE 3.0	EF.ART.109.351.4	Rescue Sys Unlmted	1	EA	\$	20,476.53	\$	20,476.53
21"-36" Ram EFORCE 3.0	EF.ART.107.527.2	Rescue Sys Unlmted	1	EA	\$	15,601.16	\$	15,601.16
EFORCE RAM KIT W/12" EXT & V-HEADS	EF.ART.011.520.5	Rescue Sys Unlmted	1	EA	\$	2,525.60	\$	2,525.60
EFORCE 3 Bay Charger 110V/28V Kit	EF.ART.105.410.9	Rescue Sys Unlmted	1	EA	\$	767.27	\$	767.27
M28 MILWAUKEE 28V 5A BATTERY	EF.ART.105.375.5	Rescue Sys Unlmted	4	EA	\$	349.48	\$	1,397.92
SINGLE BAY CHARGER 120V AC/28V	EF.ART.106.738.6	Rescue Sys Unlmted	1	EA	\$	316.09	\$	316.09
Master station, System 950	IM-950	Setcom	1	EA	\$	982.84	\$	982.84
Headset	CSB-900R-1	Setcom	1	EA	\$	485.20	\$	485.20
Headset	CSB-900L-1	Setcom	1	EA	\$	485.24	\$	485.24
Jumpseat station	JS-900-20	Setcom	1	EA	\$	223.94	\$	223.94
Headset	CSB-901R	Setcom	1	EA	\$	485.20	\$	485.20
Headset	CSB-901L	Setcom	1	EA	\$	485.20	\$	485.20
Pump Panel Jack	PS-900-50-2	Setcom	1	EA	\$	298.58	\$	298.58
Radio Accessory Cable 18'	RC-18MU4K	Setcom	1	EA	\$	323.47	\$	323.47
5101C sheild	ZAH5101C	South Park	2	EA	\$	30.36	\$	60.72
Axe handle bracket	ZSMA5201C	South Park	2	EA	\$	24.28	\$	48.56
Flir K-50 Thermal Imaging Camera	TFLK55	Team	1	EA	\$	7,666.31	\$	7,666.31
Flir K-50 In Truck Charger	TFLTC	Team	1	EA	\$	1,000.57	\$	1,000.57
21" PPV Fan w Emission Control	910-1140	Tempest	1	EA	\$	3,512.10	\$	3,512.10
GESI Emission Control	190-062	Tempest	1	EA	\$	814.74	\$	814.74
MID-FORCE 70-200GPM 1.5"NH THREAD	HMD-VPGI	TFT	4	EA	\$	1,264.84	\$	5,059.36
BIV-LP 5.0``STORZ X 6.0``F	ABD3ST-NX	TFT	1	EA	\$	1,444.66	\$	1,444.66
Turtle tile - black	1212	Turtle Plastic	180	EA	\$	6.39	\$	1,150.20
EDGE RAMPS MALE	AM-Y	Turtle Plastic	20	EA	\$	5.13	\$	102.60
EDGE RAMPS FEMALE	AF-Y	Turtle Plastic	20	EA	\$	5.13	\$	102.60
Folding wheel chocks	SAC-44-E	Zico	2	EA	\$	266.48	\$	532.96
Wheel chock hoders	SQCH-44-H	Zico	2	EA	\$	83.17	\$	166.34
Air Pack Brackets	UH-6-30-3-SF	Zico	2	EA	\$	64.63	\$	129.26
Bolt cutter mount	BCB	Zico	1	EA	\$	97.93	\$	97.93
Large saw mount	VQM-CSM-L	Zico	2	EA	\$	145.27	\$	290.54
Halligan Mount Bracket	MB-SQB	Zico	1	EA	\$	83.92	\$	83.92
Vertical Mount	VM-7	Zico	1	EA	\$	29.19	\$	29.19
Aluminum Base Mount	ABM-1	Zico	6	EA	\$	19.66	\$	117.96
Collision Res Strap	CRS	Zico	2	EA	\$	43.54	\$	87.08
Survivor - 12V DC Fast Charge - Orange	90509	Streamlight	3	EA	\$	196.67	\$	590.01
Spanner wrench style 103	103	Red Head	2	ea	\$	12.26	\$	24.52
TOTAL Equipment							\$	103,413.87
Freight								2,000.00
Total Equipment / Freight							\$	105,413.87
HOSE								
3" YELLOW W/ 2.5" COUPLINGS 50' SECTIONS KEY-LITE	DP30-800PU-Y-ARN	KEY	8	EA	\$	377.38	\$	3,019.04

2.5" BLUE W/ 2.5 COUPLINGS 50' SECTIONS KEY-LITE	DP25-800PU-BL-50	KEY	4	EA	\$ 285.31	\$ 1,141.24
COMBAT READY 1.3/4" ORANGE W/ 1 3/4 COUPLINGS 50' SECTIONS	DP17100ORG50ARN	KEY	13	EA	\$ 396.45	\$ 5,153.85
ECO-10 STYLE 5" YELLOW W 5"STORZ COUPLINGS 100' SECTIONS	DP50600Y-100STRZ	KEY	7	EA	\$ 1,079.88	\$ 7,559.16
5" Hose - 50' Section	RC50-450	Key	2	EA	\$ 653.57	\$ 1,307.14
TOTAL HOSE						\$ 18,180.43
Freight						\$ 1,000.00
Total Hose / Freight						\$ 19,180.43
Service						
Installation of above Equipment	Labor \$ 175.00 per HR	HM RTC	29	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,075.00
				EA		
				EA		\$ -
Total Service						\$ 5,075.00

Additional Options Requested By The Fire Department						
Two V-Mux displays driver and officer						\$ 6,820.00
Back Camera Safety vision for V-Mux						\$ 2,695.00
Upgrade to Heavy Duty Front bumper with Chevron to match rear of truck 3 M diamond grade						\$ 6,736.00
LED Scene lights (pair) top of body						\$ 7,370.00
Painted Doors on the Body						\$3,200
Air compressor Kussmaul with auto drain						\$ 1,624.00
Fire Tec LED Headlights						\$ 1,744.00
Shelving ,trays and tool board						\$ 3,783.00
Graphics to match new scheme						\$ 8,000.00
Federal Q siren flush mounted						\$ 5,262.00
Whelen Scene light package						\$ 19,294.00
Two Tone cab upper Gray Metallic						\$ 3,008.00
Whelen Side facing (PR)						\$ 4,755.00
Water Tank increase to 500 gallons						\$ 6,234.00
Additional Water Level Light Whelen (PR)						\$ 2,301.00
Officer side 2.5" Intake						\$ 1,390.00
Secure All Air Pak Brackets						\$ 2,320.00
Ground Ladders not part of FSA base unit						\$ 10,153.00
Electric cord reel 200 ft 10/3 yellow cable						\$ 5,405.00
Foam Pro refill system						\$ 4,617.80
20 Gallon Foam Tank						\$ 3,058.00
2001 Foam Pro foam System						\$ 19,338.00
Breathing air Cylinder for platform						\$ 15,080.00
Generator SMART Powered 8KW						\$ 31,606.00
Decontamination discharge 3/4"						\$ 365.00
Upgrade motor from 500 HP to 565 HP						\$ 6,716.00
EMS cabinets cab wheel well (PR)						\$ 7,616.00

steps below each cab door						\$ 1,250.00
Total Options						\$ 191,740.80
Total Equipment, Service, & Options						\$ 321,410.10